

International Fiscal Association – India Branch Western Region Chapter

Office No. 601, Naman Centre, C-31, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051, India Email: ifaindiabranch@gmail.com

Dear Members and Friends of IFA,

Greetings from the International Fiscal Association- India.

IFA India WRC invites you to a Webinar on "Recent UN developments relating to the international tax architecture - Can it derail OECD/IF's Pillar One and Two project?"

The program details are as follows:

Webinar	"Recent UN developments relating to the international tax architecture - Can it derail OECD/IF's Pillar One and Two project?"	
Organiser	IFA India Branch –WRC	
Day/Date	Friday, January 12, 2024	
Time	06.00 PM to 7.15 PM India Time	
Panel/Speaker	Mr. Radhakishan Rawal, Chartered Accountant	
Mode	VIRTUAL - Link for registration as per below (for member, non-member, Government Official) : https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN ndJalxqN TqqxuJrHvFaUWA	

The registration fee is as under:

Category	Registration Fee (INR)
IFA member,	NIL
Non-members,	INR 250 + 45(i.e.GST @18%) = 295
Government Official,	Complimentary

Bank details for payment of registration fee, as per below:

Link for Online Payment: https://pmny.in/iJt4rEooPnSV

Beneficiary Name	"International Fiscal Association - India Branch - WRC"
IFA-WRC Address	Office No. 601, Naman Centre, C-31, G-Block, BKC, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051.
Beneficiary Bank	HDFC Bank
Type of Account	Saving Account -TASC Regular
Account No.	05011000087044
IFSC	HDFC0000501
Swift Code	HDFCINBB

Non Members - Please email the payment confirmation receipt/acknowledgement on ifaindiabranch@gmail.com so that we can approve your online registration and after approval you will receive an automated email from Zoom containing information about joining the seminar.

We encourage Non-Members to enrol for IFA Membership, for membership inquiries please contact us at ifaindiabranch@gmail.com or info@ifaindiaacademy.in or visit our website www.ifaindia.in

May you require any information or assistance at any point in time, please feel free to get in touch with us.

We look forward to your participation.

Best regards,
For International Fiscal Association – India Branch - WRC

SD/-Mayur Nayak Chairman